THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2016-23

By-law to authorize the execution of the collective agreement between IBEW Local 636 representing the inside and outside Employees of the Town of Amherstburg

WHEREAS an agreement has been reached between the Town of Amherstburg and the I.B.E.W. Local 636 representing the inside and outside employees of the Town of Amherstburg for the period of January 1st, 2016 to December 31st, 2019;

AND WHEREAS the I.B.E.W. Local 636 have had a meeting with the membership and ratified the agreement on February 8, 2016;

AND WHEREAS the Collective Agreement has been prepared and reviewed by the I.B.E.W. Local 636 and the Town of Amherstburg and found to be acceptable by both parties;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the Collective Agreement attached hereto as Schedule "A".
- This By-law shall come into force and take effect on the date of final passage thereof.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 29th day of February, 2016.

MAYOR - ALDO DICARLO

CLERK - PAULA PARKER